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“Sustainable Food Production Chain” 
 
Faculty of Human Nutrition and Consumer Sciences 
Warsaw University of Life Sciences, Warsaw, Poland 

 
ROGÓW Educational Centre for Natural Forest 

Management 
July 16 - 23, 2018 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Warsaw University of Life Sciences WULS-SGGW is the oldest agricultural 

university in Poland. The research and education covers the entire field of 

agriculture related sciences. Mission of the University is to provide society with 

knowledge and education characterized by multidisciplinarity and internationality 

in the wide area of environmentally oriented sustainable development. 

More info: http://www.sggw.pl/en/ 

Registration will be at 16:30 
July 16th 2018 in ROGÓW - Educational Centre 
for Natural  Forest Management. 

 
Accomodation: 
Educational Centre for Natural Forest 
Management WULS in Rogów, in student 
dormitory http://cepl.sggw.pl/ 

 
 

Welcome to Rogów 
 

The Rogów village is the capital of the Rogów 
commune. In Rogów there is an Arboretum 
founded in 1923 - research and teaching 
facility in the field of dendrology and forest 
botany. As part of Warsaw University of Life 
Sciences, the Arboretum is one of the largest 
botanical gardens of its kind in Poland. 
Organisationally, it reports to the Rogów 
Forestry Experimental Station, which also 
includes the Nature and Forestry Education 
Centre, the Rogów Forestry Inspectorate and 
the Plant Nursery Training Centre. Located in 
a thinned-out area of forest, it has the 
character of a forest park. With one of the 
most abundant and fascinating collections of 
trees and shrubs in Central and Eastern 
Europe, it is completed with experimental 
forestry plots containing foreign species of 
forest trees and an alpine garden, a favourite 
with       many       of       our       visitors. One 
of the tourist attractions of the Rogów 
commune is Rogowska Narrow-Gauge 
Railway. The route takes you from Rogów 
through Jeżów, Rawa Mazowiecka to Biała 
Rawska. The railway tracks lead through 
picturesque terrains at the foot of Wzniesienia 
Łódzkie and further to the hilly areas of 
Mazovia. 

 

 

 

http://www.sggw.pl/en/
http://cepl.sggw.pl/


SCHEDULE / 
PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME 

 

16. 07. 
Monday 
Arrival & 

methodology 
workshop 

21.07. 
Saturday 

 
Lectures & 
own work 

17.07. 
Tuesday 

Visiting farm & 
lecture 

22.07. 
Sunday 

Own work & 
excursion to 
the heritage 

park 

18.07. 
Wednesday 
Lectures & 

visiting 
Arboretum 

23.07. 
Monday 

Presentation of 
the own work & 

leaving for 
Warsaw 

19.07. 
Thursday 

Visiting farm & 
processing 
company 

20.07. 
Friday 

Visiting farm 
& lectures 

 
 
  

Day Date Time Title of the lecture Lecturers 

 
 
 
 

Day 1 

Mon 

 
 
 
 
 

16.07. 

 
14:00 

 
14:30 

 
16:00 

16:30-18:00 
 

18:00-19:00 
19:00-21:00 

 
Meeting at WULS in front of IKAR Hotel (Adress: WULS, IKAR hotel, Nowoursynowska 161, 

02-787 Warsaw) 
Departure to Rogów Educational Centre for Natural Forest Management (Address: Leśna 5, 

95-063 Rogów) 
Arrival in Rogów & check-in 

Welcome workshop (information about the CASEE summer course, programme, 

organisational issues) & who is who introductory session 
Dinner in Rogów 

Methodology workshop (Farming and Food Systems Analysis; SWOT; IFOAM criteria) 

 
 
 
 
 
 
Prof. Ewa Rembiałkowska, Poland  
Doc. Renata Kazimierczak, Poland  

 

 
 
 
 

Day 2 

Tue 

 
 
 
 
 

17.07. 

 
08:00-09:00 
09:00 
10:00-13:00 
13:00 

13:45-14:45 
14:45-16:15 

16:15-16:45 
16:45-18:15 

18:30 

 
Breakfast 

Departure to farm 1 - Mirosław Rojek, Staropól, 09-540 Sanniki 

Visiting farm 1 (Case study 1) – vegetables, orchard, cows, horses 
Departure to Rogów 
Lunch in Rogów 

Lecture: Agrometeorological aspects of food production under climate change conditions 

Coffee break 
Reflection session – analyse of case 1 acc. to  methodology 
Dinner in Rogów 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Prof. Josef Eitzinger, Austria 

 
 
 
 

Day 3 

Wed 

 
 
 
 
 

18.07. 

 
08:00-09:00 
09:15-10:45 

11:00-11:30 
11:30-13:00 

13:00-14:00 
14:00-15:30 
15:30-16:00 

16:00-17:30 
17:30-19:00 

19:00 

 
Breakfast 

Lecture: Social and cultural context of food 

Coffee break 
Lecture: Origin of organic farming in Central and eastern Europe (the case of Czechia) 

Lunch in Rogów 
Visiting Arboretum 

Coffee break 
Lecture: Sustainability in Irrigated Agriculture 

Lecture: Principles of the biological control. Biological insecticides based on microorganisms 

Dinner in Rogów 

 
 

Prof. Michal Lostak, Czechia  
 
Doc. Lukas Zagata, Czechia 

 
 

 
Prof. Renata Bažok &  

Darija Lemić, Croatia 

 
 
 
 
 

Day 4 

Thu 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

19.07. 

 
08:00-9:00 
09:00 

 
10:00-13:00 
13:00 
14:15 
15:00-16:30 

16:30-17:00 

17:00 
 

17:15-19:00 
19:15-20:15 

 
Breakfast 

Departure to farm 2 – Association ZIARNO Grzybów 09-533 Słubice tel./fax: 24 277 89 63 
tel. kom.: +48 606 805 900 e-mail: ziarnongo@o2.pl 
Visiting (Case study 2) – organic farm, bakery and education   

Lunch at Ziarno Association  
Departure to Rogów 

Reflection session on case nr 2  
Coffee break 

Departure to (case study 3) - Organic Company DORAN, general partnership, Heleniak & 
Kołodziejczyk, Olsza 27, 95-063 Rogów production of the organic wine and cider 
Visiting case study 3 

Dinner in Rogów 

 

 
 
 
 

Day 5 

Fri 

 
 
 
 
 

20.07 

 
07:30-08:30 
08:30 

 
09:45-13:00 
13:00 
14:15-15:15 
15:15-16:45 

 

16:45-17:15 
17:15-18:45 
19:00-21:00 

 
Breakfast 

Departure to farm 4 (case study 4) - Maciej Kowalski, Seligów, 99-420 Łyszkowice (poultry and 
old cultivars of cereals, permaculture) 

Visiting case study 4 
Departure to Rogów 
Lunch in Rogów 

Lecture: Organic apiculture (directives, practice, transition, bee pastures, contamination of 
bee products, inspection) 
Coffee break 

Lecture: Forest fruits as the enrichment of the local diets 
Dinner – barbecue 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Prof. Tamas Szalai, Hungary  
 
 

Prof. Teodor Trasca, Romania 



 

Day Date Time Title of the lecture Lectures 

 
 
 
 
 

Day 6 

Sat 

 
 
 
 
 
 

21.07 

 
08:00-09:00 
09:00-10:30 
10:30-11:00 

11:00-12:30 
 

12:30-13:30 
13:30-15:30 
15:30-16:00 

16:00 
17:00-19:00 

19:00-21:00 

 
Breakfast 
Lecture/workshop: Sustainability in Irrigated Agriculture 
Coffee break 

Lecture: Lecture: Sustainable food production – green diets for 

Europe Organic food quality and impact on human health 
Lunch in Rogów 

Reflection session (cases nr 3 and 4)  

Coffee break 
Departure to Open-air Museum in Maurzyce near Łowicz 

Sightseeing of  Open-air Museum in Maurzyce 
Dinner in the Museum 

 
 

Prof. Borivoj Pejić, Serbia 
 
Prof. Ewa Rembiałkowska, Poland  
Doc. Renata Kazimierczak, Poland  
  

 
 
 

Day 7 

Sun 

 
 
 
 

22.07. 

 
08:00-09:00 
09:00-11:00 

11:00-11:30 
11:30-13:00 

13:00-14:00 
14:00 
19:00 

19:30 

 
Breakfast 
Own work of students 
Coffee break 
Own work of students 
Lunch in Rogów 
Leaving to Łódź town & visiting (optionally) 
Return to Rogów 

Dinner in Rogów 

 

 
 
 

Day 8 

Mon 

 
 
 
 

23.07. 

 
08:00-09:00 
09:00-11:00 
11:00-11:30 

11:30-13:00 
13:00-14:00 

14:15 

16:00 

 
Breakfast 

Presentation of the own work done by the students 

Coffee break 
Evaluation of the presentations by teachers & certificates of participation 

Lunch in Rogów 
Leaving for Warsaw (dinner packets provided by Rogów) 

Arrival in Warsaw (at IKAR hotel, SGGW) – End of the International Summer 

School 

 
 

All teachers 

* subject to changes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Interesting links: 
 

Rogów: 
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gmina_ 
Rog%C3%B3w 

 

Arboretum: 
http://arboretum.sggw.pl/en_index.ht 
ml 

 

Map of Warsaw: 
http://www.local- 
life.com/warsaw/map#map 

 
Official homepage of Warsaw 
Tourism: 
http://warsawtour.pl/en 

 
Enjoy Rogów... 

 

Public transport system in Warsaw: 
ZTM: 
http://www.ztm.waw.pl/index.php?l=2 

http://arboretum.sggw.pl/en_index.html
http://arboretum.sggw.pl/en_index.html
http://arboretum.sggw.pl/en_index.html
http://www.local-life.com/warsaw/map#map
http://www.local-life.com/warsaw/map#map
http://warsawtour.pl/en
http://www.ztm.waw.pl/index.php?l=2

