



"Sustainable Food Production Chain"

Faculty of Human Nutrition and Consumer Sciences Warsaw University of Life Sciences, Warsaw, Poland

ROGÓW Educational Centre for Natural Forest

Management July 16 - 23, 2018



Warsaw University of Life Sciences WULS-SGGW is the oldest agricultural university in Poland. The research and education covers the entire field of agriculture related sciences. Mission of the University is to provide society with knowledge and education characterized by multidisciplinarity and internationality in the wide area of environmentally oriented sustainable development.

More info: http://www.sggw.pl/en/

Registration will be at **16:30**

July 16th 2018 in ROGÓW - Educational Centre for Natural Forest Management.

Accomodation:

Educational Centre for Natural Forest Management WULS in Rogów, in student dormitory http://cepl.sggw.pl/

Welcome to Rogów

The Rogów village is the capital of the Rogów commune. In Rogów there is an Arboretum founded in 1923 - research and teaching facility in the field of dendrology and forest botany. As part of Warsaw University of Life Sciences, the Arboretum is one of the largest botanical gardens of its kind in Poland. Organisationally, it reports to the **Rogów** Forestry Experimental Station, which also includes the Nature and Forestry Education Centre, the Rogów Forestry Inspectorate and the Plant Nursery Training Centre. Located in a thinned-out area of forest, it has the character of a forest park. With one of the most abundant and fascinating collections of trees and shrubs in Central and Eastern Europe, it is completed with experimental forestry plots containing foreign species of forest trees and an alpine garden, a favourite with many of our visitors. One of the tourist attractions of the Rogów commune is Rogowska Narrow-Gauge Railway. The route takes you from Rogów through Jeżów, Rawa Mazowiecka to Biała Rawska. The railway tracks lead through picturesque terrains at the foot of Wzniesienia Łódzkie and further to the hilly areas of Mazovia.

SCHEDULE / PRELIMINARY PROGRAMME

16. 07. Monday	17.07. Tuesday	18.07. Wednesday	19.07. Thursday	20.07. Friday
Arrival & methodology workshop	Visiting farm & lecture	Lectures & visiting Arboretum	Visiting farm & processing company	Visiting farm & lectures
21.07. Saturday	22.07. Sunday	23.07. Monday		
Lectures & own work	Own work & excursion to the heritage park	Presentation of the own work & leaving for Warsaw		

Day	Date	Time	Title of the lecture	Lecturers
Day 1 Mon	16.07.	14:00 14:30 16:00 16:30-18:00 18:00-19:00 19:00-21:00	Meeting at WULS in front of IKAR Hotel (Adress: WULS, IKAR hotel, Nowoursynowska 161, 02-787 Warsaw) Departure to Rogów Educational Centre for Natural Forest Management (Address: Leśna 5, 95-063 Rogów) Arrival in Rogów & check-in Welcome workshop (information about the CASEE summer course, programme, organisational issues) & who is who introductory session Dinner in Rogów Methodology workshop (Farming and Food Systems Analysis; SWOT; IFOAM criteria)	Prof. Ewa Rembiałkowska, Poland Doc. Renata Kazimierczak, Poland
Day 2 Tue	17.07.	08:00-09:00 09:00 10:00-13:00 13:00 13:45-14:45 14:45-16:15 16:15-16:45 16:45-18:15	Breakfast Departure to farm 1 - Mirosław Rojek, Staropól, 09-540 Sanniki Visiting farm 1 (Case study 1) - vegetables, orchard, cows, horses Departure to Rogów Lunch in Rogów Lecture: Agrometeorological aspects of food production under climate change conditions Coffee break Reflection session - analyse of case 1 acc. to methodology Dinner in Rogów	Prof. Josef Eitzinger, Austria
Day 3 Wed	18.07.	08:00-09:00 09:15-10:45 11:00-11:30 11:30-13:00 13:00-14:00 14:00-15:30 15:30-16:00 16:00-17:30 17:30-19:00	Breakfast Lecture: Social and cultural context of food Coffee break Lecture: Origin of organic farming in Central and eastern Europe (the case of Czechia) Lunch in Rogów Visiting Arboretum Coffee break Lecture: Sustainability in Irrigated Agriculture Lecture: Principles of the biological control. Biological insecticides based on microorganisms Dinner in Rogów	Prof. Michal Lostak, Czechia Doc. Lukas Zagata, Czechia Prof. Renata Bažok & Darija Lemić, Croatia
Day 4 Thu	19.07.	08:00-9:00 09:00 10:00-13:00 13:00 14:15 15:00-16:30 16:30-17:00 17:15-19:00 19:15-20:15	Breakfast Departure to farm 2 — Association ZIARNO Grzybów 09-533 Słubice tel./fax: 24 277 89 63 tel. kom.: +48 606 805 900 e-mail: ziarnongo@o2.pl Visiting (Case study 2) — organic farm, bakery and education Lunch at Ziarno Association Departure to Rogów Reflection session on case nr 2 Coffee break Departure to (case study 3) - Organic Company DORAN, general partnership, Heleniak & Kołodziejczyk, Olsza 27, 95-063 Rogów production of the organic wine and cider Visiting case study 3 Dinner in Rogów	
Day 5 Fri	20.07	07:30-08:30 08:30 09:45-13:00 13:00 14:15-15:15 15:15-16:45 16:45-17:15 17:15-18:45 19:00-21:00	Breakfast Departure to farm 4 (case study 4) - Maciej Kowalski, Seligów, 99-420 Łyszkowice (poultry and old cultivars of cereals, permaculture) Visiting case study 4 Departure to Rogów Lunch in Rogów Lecture: Organic apiculture (directives, practice, transition, bee pastures, contamination of bee products, inspection) Coffee break Lecture: Forest fruits as the enrichment of the local diets Dinner – barbecue	Prof. Tamas Szalai, Hungary Prof. Teodor Trasca, Romania

Day	Date	Time	Title of the lecture	Lectures
Day 6 Sat	21.07	08:00-09:00 09:00-10:30 10:30-11:00 11:00-12:30 12:30-13:30 13:30-15:30 15:30-16:00 16:00 17:00-19:00 19:00-21:00	Breakfast Lecture/workshop: Sustainability in Irrigated Agriculture Coffee break Lecture: Lecture: Sustainable food production – green diets for Europe Organic food quality and impact on human health Lunch in Rogów Reflection session (cases nr 3 and 4) Coffee break Departure to Open-air Museum in Maurzyce near Łowicz Sightseeing of Open-air Museum in Maurzyce Dinner in the Museum	Prof. Borivoj Pejić, Serbia Prof. Ewa Rembiałkowska, Poland Doc. Renata Kazimierczak, Poland
Day 7 Sun	22.07.	08:00-09:00 09:00-11:00 11:00-11:30 11:30-13:00 13:00-14:00 14:00 19:00 19:30	Breakfast Own work of students Coffee break Own work of students Lunch in Rogów Leaving to Łódź town & visiting (optionally) Return to Rogów Dinner in Rogów	
Day 8 Mon	23.07.	08:00-09:00 09:00-11:00 11:00-11:30 11:30-13:00 13:00-14:00 14:15 16:00	Breakfast Presentation of the own work done by the students Coffee break Evaluation of the presentations by teachers & certificates of participation Lunch in Rogów Leaving for Warsaw (dinner packets provided by Rogów) Arrival in Warsaw (at IKAR hotel, SGGW) – End of the International Summer School	All teachers

* subject to changes





Interesting links:

Rogów:

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Gmina Rog%C3%B3w

Arboretum:

 $\underline{\text{http://arboretum.sggw.pl/en_index.ht}}$

Map of Warsaw:

http://www.local-

life.com/warsaw/map#map

Official homepage of Warsaw

Tourism:

http://warsawtour.pl/en

Public transport system in Warsaw:

ZTM:

http://www.ztm.waw.pl/index.php?l=2

Enjoy Rogów...